



Corrigendum

No. SFA/LSG/RMS/2016-17 Dated at Kolkata-700012, the, 22-02-2017

Kindly refer to this office memo of even no. dated 02/06-02-2017. Kindly read the name of the official at Sl. No. 48 under caption "Name of the official" as "Samar Nath Banerjee" instead of "Samar Nath Bandyopadhyay". Other items remain unchanged.

(S.K.Bera)

Asstt.Director of Postal Services (Staff, Estt. & PN) O/o the Chief PMG; West Bengal Circle Kolkata-700012

Copy forwarded for information & taking n/a to :-

- 1. The PMG(MM), WB Circle, Kolkata-700012
- 2. The GM(PA&F), WB Circle, Kolkata-700012
- 3. The SSRM Kolkata RMS Dn. For information w.r.t. his letter no.B1-3/Misc/Ch-VI dated 10.2.2017.
- 4. The SSRM/SRM Kol. AP Stg. Dn./RMS WB Dn./RMS H Dn./RMS SB Dn./RMS SG Dn.
- 5. The official concerned.
- 6. The AD(TO), O/o the Chief PMG, WB Circle, Kol-12 for uploading in the Departmental website of WB Circle.

7. Spare.

S. K. Bera

Asstt.Director of Postal Services (Staff, Estt. & PN)
O/o the Chief PMG; West Bengal Circle
Kolkata-700012